RESOLUTION OF INTENTION NO. 202 RELATING TO A PORTION OF FIFTH AVENUE.

3 IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, that the public interest and convenience of said City require the closing up and vacating of that portion of Fifth Avenue in said City nereinafter described; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that it is the intention of said Board of Trustees and City Council to order the closing up and vacating of that portion of Fifth Avenue in said City of Chula Vista, County of San )iego,State of California in Quarter Section I25 according to map No.505 of hula Vista, between the South line of the North half of said Quarter Section 25 and a point 390.24 feet Southerly from said South line; more particularly escribed as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southeast quarer of Quarter Section I25 thence North 71° 03' West 25 feet, thence South I8° 19" East 354.70 feet, thence along the arc of a curve to the right having a adius of 17.2 feet bearing South 71° 21'West 12.0 feet to a point, thence was outh 68° 39' East 70.53 feet, thence North 18° 39' West 411.35 feet, thence outh 71° 03'West 25 feet to the place of beginning. That the exterior oundaries of the district of lands of said City to be effected by said work nd improvement, and to be assessed to pay the damages, costs and expenses. hereof, are described as follows, towit: The description above given are such exterior boundaries of sain district of lands of said City to be so effected by of excepti all public ets, roads, alleys, anennes and hig

hat no assessment is necessary or will be made upon said land or otherwise is o pay the damages, costs and expenses thereof, and no land us to be taken Throughn hat the Chula Vista Star, a weekly newspaper published and having a general irculation in said City of Chula Vista, be and it is hereby designated as the ewspaper in which the Superintendent of Streets of said City shall cause to e published in the manner and form required by law, notice of the passage of his Resolution of Intention and he shall cause the same to be so published nd said Superintendent of Streets shall cause to be published ne passage of this Resolution of Intention and proposed public work and nprovement in the manner, form and for the time required by law and said pubication of said notice in said newspaper shall be for a period of. Muccussive MAXX. Passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustess and City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 6th.day of September, 1927, by the following vote, towit:

•

n i d

AYES: Trustees Councilmen Scott, hy	ous. Wentworth Barnes, Peters.
NOES: Trustees Councilmen <u>Nove</u>	
ABSENT: Trustess Councilmen None	mattice
Attest: City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.	President of the Board of Trustees and Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.
I hereby approve the foregoing tember, 1927	Resolution of Intention this 6hh.day of Sep-
	President of the Board of Trustees and Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.